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School: (  133) Redbank Plains State High School

Vocational Training Area : Arts and Entertainment

Vocational Training Area : Banking & Finance

Vocational Training Area : Building & Construction

AQF Level : 02

AQF Level : 02

AQF Level : 01

BSBCRT101A
BSBDES201A
BSBOHS201A
BSBWOR203A
CUFIND201A
CUFPOS201A
CUFSOU204A
CUSOHS301A
ICAU2006B

BSBCRT101
BSBDES201
BSBITU201
BSBITU202
BSBWOR203
CUAFOH201
CUAFOH202
CUAIND201
CUASOU201
CUAWHS302

BSBITU201
BSBITU202
BSBWHS201
BSBWOR203
BSBWOR204
FNSFLT201
FNSFLT202
FNSFLT203
FNSFLT204
FNSFLT205

FNSFLT206
FNSINC301
FNSRTS301
FNSRTS303
FNSRTS305
FNSRTS306

CPCCCM1011A
CPCCCM1012A

Apply critical thinking techniques
Follow a design process
Participate in OHS processes
Work effectively with others
Develop and apply creative arts industry knowledge
Perform basic vision and sound editing
Perform basic sound editing
Follow occupational health and safety procedures
Operate computing packages

Apply critical thinking techniques
Follow a design process
Produce simple word processed documents
Create and use spreadsheets
Work effectively with others
Undertake routine front of house duties
Usher patrons
Develop and apply creative arts industry knowledge
Develop basic audio skills and knowledge
Apply work health and safety practices

Produce simple word processed documents
Create and use spreadsheets
Contribute to health and safety of self and others
Work effectively with others
Use business technology
Develop and use a personal budget
Develop and use a savings plan
Develop knowledge of debt and consumer credit
Develop knowledge of superannuation
Develop knowledge of the Australian financial system
and markets
Develop knowledge of taxation
Work effectively in the financial services industry
Provide customer service in a retail agency
Balance retail transactions
Process customer accounts
Process customer transactions

Undertake basic estimation and costing
Work effectively and sustainably in the construction

CUF20107

CUA20215

FNS20115

CPC10111

Certificate II in Creative Industries (Media)

Certificate II in Creative Industries

Certificate II in Financial Services

Certificate I in Construction

24/09/2008

22/02/2017

25/03/2015

12/07/2011

14/07/2017

31/12/2021

31/12/2020

31/12/2017

Course:

Course:

Course:

Course:

From:

From:

From:

From:

To:

To:

To:

To:

National Provider No: 30428

Period of Accreditation

Period of Accreditation

Period of Accreditation
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Vocational Training Area : Business Services

Vocational Training Area : Engineering

AQF Level : 02

AQF Level : 01

CPCCCM1013A
CPCCCM1014A
CPCCCM1015A
CPCCCM2001A
CPCCCM2004A
CPCCCM2005A
CPCCCM2005B
CPCCCM2006A
CPCCCM2006B
CPCCOHS1001A
CPCCOHS2001A

CPCCVE1002A
CPCCVE1002B
CPCCVE1011A
CPCCWHS1001

BSBADM101
BSBADM302
BSBADM307
BSBCMM101
BSBCMM201
BSBCUS201
BSBIND201
BSBINM201
BSBINM202
BSBINN201
BSBITU101
BSBITU102
BSBITU201
BSBITU202
BSBITU203
BSBITU301
BSBITU302
BSBITU303
BSBITU304
BSBITU306
BSBITU307
BSBITU309
BSBLED101
BSBSMB201
BSBSUS201

BSBWHS201
BSBWOR202
BSBWOR203
BSBWOR204
BSBWRT301
FNSACC301

industry
Plan and organise work
Conduct workplace communication
Carry out measurements and calculations
Read and interpret plans and specifications
Handle construction materials
Use construction tools and equipment
Use construction tools and equipment
Apply basic levelling procedures
Apply basic levelling procedures
Work safely in the construction industry
Apply OHS requirements, policies and procedures in
the construction industry
Undertake a basic computer design project
Undertake a basic computer design project
Undertake a basic construction project
Prepare to work safely in the construction industry

Use business equipment and resources
Produce texts from notes
Organise schedules
Apply basic communication skills
Communicate in the workplace
Deliver a service to customers
Work effectively in a business environment
Process and maintain workplace information
Handle mail
Contribute to workplace innovation
Operate a personal computer
Develop keyboard skills
Produce simple word processed documents
Create and use spreadsheets
Communicate electronically
Create and use databases
Create electronic presentations
Design and produce text documents
Produce spreadsheets
Design and produce business documents
Develop keyboarding speed and accuracy
Produce desktop published documents
Plan skills development
Identify suitability for micro business
Participate in environmentally sustainable work
practices
Contribute to health and safety of self and others
Organise and complete daily work activities
Work effectively with others
Use business technology
Write simple documents
Process financial transactions and extract interim
reports

BSB20115 Certificate II in Business 25/03/2015 31/12/2020Course: From: To:

Period of Accreditation

Period of Accreditation



VET-Scope of Registration.  Registration Details.
Parameters:   {Registered = Y-YES}   {Show Modules = Y-YES}   {School = 133-Redbank Plains State High School}   {Rtos Only?
= Y-YES}

 Job 1317402 - GUIPLAU
 Queensland Curriculum and Assessment Authority
 Wednesday, 10 May 2017 9:50  QSIS PROD

 Owner: GUIIFYF

 Version: 04/07/2014 13:25:24  DRAFT: THIS VERSION HAS NOT BEEN TESTED
 QS3150A ()

NB.  An increase to scope does not increase the RTO's period of registration.

Queensland Curriculum and Assessment Authority as delegate for the Australian Skills Quality Au

 Page  3 of  8  

Vocational Training Area : Furnishing

Vocational Training Area : General Education & Training

AQF Level : 02

AQF Level : 02

MEM05004C
MEM05005B
MEM05007C
MEM05012C
MEM07032B
MEM11011B
MEM12023A
MEM12024A
MEM13014A

MEM14004A
MEM15024A
MEM16007A

MEM18001C
MEM18002B

BSBDES201
BSBDES202

BSBDES301
MSAENV272B

MSAPMOHS100A
MSAPMOPS101A
MSAPMSUP102A
MSAPMSUP106A
MSFFM1001
MSFFM1002
MSFFM2001
MSMENV272

MSMOPS101
MSMSUP102
MSMSUP106
MSMWHS100

BSBCMM201A
BSBIND201A
BSBOHS201A
BSBWHS201A
GENENP201C
GENJAS201C
GENPCD201C
GENSWL201C

Perform routine oxy acetylene welding
Carry out mechanical cutting
Perform manual heating and thermal cutting
Perform routine manual metal arc welding
Use workshop machines for basic operations
Undertake manual handling
Perform engineering measurements
Perform computations
Apply principles of occupational health and safety in the
work environment
Plan to undertake a routine task
Apply quality procedures
Work with others in a manufacturing, engineering or
related environment
Use hand tools
Use power tools/hand-held operations

Follow a design process
Evaluate the nature of design in a specific industry
context
Explore the use of colour
Participate in environmentally sustainable work
practices
Follow OHS procedures
Make measurements
Communicate in the workplace
Work in a team
Construct a basic timber furnishing product
Operate basic woodworking machines
Use furniture making sector hand and power tools
Participate in environmentally sustainable work
practices
Make measurements
Communicate in the workplace
Work in a team
Follow WHS procedures

Communicate in the workplace
Work effectively in a business environment
Participate in OHS processes
Contribute to health and safety of self and others
Undertake an individual or team enterprise project
Manage personal employment options
Manage career planning and further learning
Participate in structured workplace learning 2

MEM10105

MSF10113

30981QLD

FSK20113

Certificate I in Engineering

Certificate I in Furnishing

Certificate II in Workplace Practices

Certificate II in Skills for Work and Vocational
Pathways

26/10/2006

24/06/2015

16/12/2011

29/07/2015

31/12/2017

31/12/2017

27/11/2018

31/12/2017

Course:

Course:

Course:

Course:

From:

From:

From:

From:

To:

To:

To:

To:

Period of Accreditation

Period of Accreditation
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Vocational Training Area : Hospitality AQF Level : 01

BSBCMM201
BSBIND201
BSBSUS201

BSBSUS201A

BSBWHS201
BSBWOR202
BSBWOR202A
FSKDIG03
FSKLRG06
FSKLRG07
FSKLRG09

FSKLRG10
FSKLRG11
FSKNUM14

FSKNUM15

FSKOCM07
FSKRDG01
FSKRDG10
FSKWTG01
FSKWTG09

BSBIND201A
BSBSUS201A

BSBWOR202A
BSBWOR203B
SIRXCCS001A
SITHCCC101
SITHCCC102
SITHCCC103
SITHFAB203
SITHIND101
SITHKOP101
SITXCCS101
SITXFSA101
SITXWHS101
TLIE1005A

BSBWOR202
BSBWOR203
SITHACS001
SITHCCC001
SITHCCC002
SITHCCC003
SITHCCC004
SITHFAB001

Communicate in the workplace
Work effectively in a business environment
Participate in environmentally sustainable work
practices
Participate in environmentally sustainable work
practices
Contribute to health and safety of self and others
Organise and complete daily work activities
Organise and complete daily work activities
Use digital technology for routine workplace tasks
Participate in work placement
Use strategies to identify job opportunities
Use strategies to respond to routine workplace
problems
Use routine strategies for career planning
Use routine strategies for work-related learning
Calculate with whole numbers and familiar fractions,
decimals and percentages for work
Estimate, measure and calculate with routine metric
measurements for work
Interact effectively with others at work
Recognise highly familiar workplace signs and symbols
Read and respond to routine workplace information
Write personal details on basic workplace forms
Write routine workplace texts

Work effectively in a business environment
Participate in environmentally sustainable work
practices
Organise and complete daily work activities
Work effectively with others
Apply point-of-sale handling procedures
Use food preparation equipment
Prepare simple dishes
Prepare sandwiches
Prepare and serve non-alcoholic beverages
Use hygienic practices for hospitality service
Clean kitchen premises and equipment
Provide information and assistance
Use hygienic practices for food safety
Participate in safe work practices
Carry out basic workplace calculations

Organise and complete daily work activities
Work effectively with others
Clean premises and equipment
Use food preparation equipment
Prepare and present simple dishes
Prepare and present sandwiches
Package prepared foodstuffs
Clean and tidy bar areas

SIT10213

SIT10216

Certificate I in Hospitality

Certificate I in Hospitality

18/12/2013

03/03/2016

02/09/2017

31/12/2021

Course:

Course:

From:

From:

To:

To:

Period of Accreditation
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Vocational Training Area : Hospitality AQF Level : 02

SITHFAB004
SITHFAB005
SITHFAB007
SITHFAB203
SITHFAB204
SITHIND001
SITHKOP001
SITXCCS001
SITXCOM001
SITXFSA001
SITXWHS001
TLIE1005

BSBCMM201A
BSBIND201A
BSBITU201A
BSBSUS201A

BSBWOR202A
BSBWOR203B
BSBWOR204A
SIRXCCS201
SIRXICT001A
SITHCCC101
SITHCCC102
SITHCCC103
SITHCCC202
SITHFAB201
SITHFAB203
SITHIND101
SITHIND201
SITHIND202
SITHKOP101
SITXCCS202
SITXCOM201
SITXFSA101
SITXWHS101
TLIE1005A

BSBCMM201
BSBFIA301
BSBITU201
BSBITU202
BSBSUS201

BSBWOR203
CPPCLO2001A
CPPCLO2004A
CPPCLO2009A
CPPCLO2010A
CPPCLO2017A

Prepare and serve non-alcoholic beverages
Prepare and serve expresso coffee
Serve food and beverage
Prepare and serve non-alcoholic beverages
Prepare and serve espresso coffee
Use hygienic practices for hospitality service
Clean kitchen premises and equipment
Provide customer information and assistance
Source and present information
Use hygienic practices for food safety
Participate in safe work practices
Carry out basic workplace calculations

Communicate in the workplace
Work effectively in a business environment
Produce simple word processed documents
Participate in environmentally sustainable work
practices
Organise and complete daily work activities
Work effectively with others
Use business technology
Apply point-of-sale handling procedures
Operate retail technology
Use food preparation equipment
Prepare simple dishes
Prepare sandwiches
Produce appetisers and salads
Provide responsible service of alcohol
Prepare and serve non-alcoholic beverages
Use hygienic practices for hospitality service
Source and use information on the hospitality industry
Use hospitality skills effectively
Clean kitchen premises and equipment
Interact with customers
Show social and cultural sensitivity
Use hygienic practices for food safety
Participate in safe work practices
Carry out basic workplace calculations

Communicate in the workplace
Maintain financial records
Produce simple word processed documents
Create and use spreadsheets
Participate in environmentally sustainable work
practices
Work effectively with others
Maintain hard floor surfaces
Maintain carpeted floors
Clean glass surfaces
Clean ceiling surfaces and fittings
Clean wet areas

SIT20213

SIT20316

Certificate II in  Hospitality

Certificate II in Hospitality

27/08/2014

03/03/2016

02/09/2017

31/12/2021

Course:

Course:

From:

From:

To:

To:

Period of Accreditation
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Vocational Training Area : Information Technology AQF Level : 01

CPPCLO2019A
CPPCLO2035A
HLTAID003
SIRXSLS001
SIRXSLS201
SITHACS001
SITHACS002
SITHACS003
SITHACS004
SITHACS005
SITHCCC002
SITHCCC003
SITHCCC004
SITHCCC006
SITHFAB001
SITHFAB002
SITHFAB003
SITHFAB004
SITHFAB005
SITHFAB006
SITHFAB007
SITHGAM001
SITHGAM002
SITHGAM003
SITHGAM004
SITHIND001
SITHIND002
SITHIND003
SITHKOP001
SITXCCS002
SITXCCS003
SITXCOM001
SITXCOM002
SITXFIN001
SITXFSA001
SITXFSA002
SITXFSA003
SITXINV001
SITXINV002
SITXLAN001

SITXLAN002

SITXWHS001
TLIE1005

BSBADM101
BSBCMM101
BSBCMM201
BSBITU201
BSBITU202
BSBITU203
BSBSUS201

Sort and remove waste and recyclable materials
Maintain cleaning storage areas
Provide first aid
Sell to the retail customer
Sell products and services
Clean premises and equipment
Provide housekeeping services to guests
Prepare rooms for guests
Launder linen and guest clothes
Provide porter services
Prepare and present simple dishes
Prepare and present sandwiches
Package prepared foodstuffs
Prepare appetisers and salads
Clean and tidy bar areas
Provide responsible service of alcohol
Operate a bar
Prepare and serve non-alcoholic beverages
Prepare and serve espresso coffee
Provide room service
Serve food and beverage
Provide responsible gambling services
Attend gaming machines
Operate a TAB outlet
Conduct Keno games
Use hygienic practices for hospitality service
Source and use information on the hospitality industry
Use hospitality skills effectively
Clean kitchen premises and equipment
Provide visitor information
Interact with customers
Source and present information
Show social and cultural sensitivity
Process financial transactions
Use hygienic practices for food safety
Participate in safe food handling practices
Transport and store food
Receive and store stock
Maintain the quality of perishable items
Conduct basic oral communication in a language other
than English
Conduct routine oral communication in a language
other than English
Participate in safe work practices
Carry out basic workplace calculations

Use business equipment and resources
Apply basic communication skills
Communicate in the workplace
Produce simple word processed documents
Create and use spreadsheets
Communicate electronically
Participate in environmentally sustainable work

ICT10115 Certificate I in Information, Digital Media and
Technology

25/03/2015 31/12/2020Course: From: To:

Period of Accreditation
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Vocational Training Area : Wholesale & Retail

Vocational Training Area : Wholesale & Retail

AQF Level : 01

AQF Level : 02

BSBWHS201
CUVDIG201A
ICTICT101
ICTICT102
ICTICT103
ICTICT104
ICTICT105
ICTICT106
ICTICT107
ICTICT108
ICTICT202

ICTICT205

ICTICT207
ICTICT210

BSBSUS201A

SIRRFSA001A
SIRXCLM101
SIRXCOM101

SIRXICT001A
SIRXIND101
SIRXIND102
SIRXWHS101

BSBADM101
BSBIND201
BSBSUS201

BSBWHS201
BSBWOR203
FSKDIG02
SIRXCOM001

SIRXIND001
SIRXIND003
SIRXWHS001
SITHFAB002
TLIE1005A

BSBSUS201A

SIRRFSA001

practices
Contribute to health and safety of self and others
Develop digital imaging skills
Operate a personal computer
Operate word-processing applications
Use, communicate and search securely on the internet
Use digital devices
Operate spreadsheet applications
Operate presentation packages
Use personal productivity tools
Use digital literacy skills to access the internet
Work and communicate effectively in an ICT
environment
Design basic organisational documents using
computing packages
Integrate commercial computing packages
Operate database applications

Participate in environmentally sustainable work
practices
Apply retail food safety practices
Organise and maintain work areas
Communicate in the workplace to support team and
customer outcomes
Operate retail technology
Work effectively in a customer service environment
Plan a career in the retail industry
Apply safe work practices

Use business equipment and resources
Work effectively in a business environment
Participate in environmentally sustainable work
practices
Contribute ot the health and safety of self and others
Work effectively with others
Use digital technology for simple workplace tasks
Communicate in the workplace to support team and
customer outcomes
Work effectively in a service environment
Organise personal work requirements
Work safely
Provide responsible service of alcohol
Carry out basic workplace calculations

Participate in environmentally sustainable work
practices
Apply retail food safety practices

SIR10112

SIR10116

SIR20212

Certificate I in Retail Services

Certificate I in Retail Services

Certificate II in Retail Services

28/11/2012

25/01/2017

28/11/2012

30/09/2017

31/12/2021

30/09/2017

Course:

Course:

Course:

From:

From:

From:

To:

To:

To:

Period of Accreditation

Period of Accreditation
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SIRXADM001A
SIRXCCS201
SIRXCCS202
SIRXCLM101
SIRXCOM101

SIRXFIN002A
SIRXFIN201
SIRXICT001A
SIRXIND101
SIRXIND102
SIRXINV001A
SIRXMER201
SIRXMER202
SIRXRSK201
SIRXSLS002A
SIRXSLS201
SIRXWHS101
SITHFAB009A

BSBCUS201
BSBIND201
BSBSUS201

BSBWOR203
BSBWOR204
FSKLRG09

SIRRINV001
SIRRMER001
SIRXCEG001
SIRXCOM001

SIRXIND001
SIRXIND002
SIRXIND003
SIRXIND004
SIRXPDK001
SIRXRSK001
SIRXSLS002
SIRXWHS002
SITHFAB002
SITXFSA001
TLIE1005A

Apply retail office procedures
Apply point-of-sale handling procedures
Interact with customers
Organise and maintain work areas
Communicate in the workplace to support team and
customer outcomes
Perform retail finance duties
Balance and secure point-of-sale terminal
Operate retail technology
Work effectively in a customer service environment
Plan a career in the retail industry
Perform stock control procedures
Merchandise products
Plan, create and maintain displays
Minimise loss
Advise on products and services
Sell products and services
Apply safe work practices
Provide responsible service of alcohol

Deliver a service to customers
Work effectively in a business environment
Participate in environmentally sustainable work
practices
Work effectively with others
Use business technology
Use strategies to respond to routine workplace
problems
Receive and handle retail stock
Produce visual merchandise displays
Engage the customer
Communicate in the workplace to support team and
customer outcomes
Work effectively in a service environment
Organise and maintain the store environment
Organise personal work requirements
Plan a career in the retail industry
Advise on products and services
Identify and respond to security risks
Follow point-of-sale procedures
Contribute to workplace health and safety
Provide responsible service of alcohol
Use hygienic practices for food safety
Carry out basic workplace calculations

SIR20216 Certificate II in Retail Services 25/01/2017 31/12/2021Course: From: To:


